www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 18415/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2014 in WP No. 6950/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MUNABBAR KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18524/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
WITH SLP(C)No...CC 18734/2014
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 21/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. Ms. Harshita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

During the course of hearing it is submitted that the petitioner is ready to allot shops to those persons whose shops have been demolished by way of compensation.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa Date: 2014.11.21 17:15:19 IST Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER