SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19220/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2014 in WP No. 628/2013 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMPRAKASH GARG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv. Ms. Aditi Kochhar, Adv. For Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter on Friday, the 5th December, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master