SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 36467/2014

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNABBAR KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T.) WITH

SLP(C) No. 36468/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36475/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34816/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date: 18/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kr. Pandey, Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.03.23

The Ld. Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Amlan Ghosh has appeared

17:46:29 IST

Reason:

for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.36467-468/2014. Item No.119 -2-

> affidavit No.3 Counter of respondent in SLP(C)

No.36468/2014 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.36475/2014 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks'

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com time, last as

 ${\tt opportunity.}$

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps

for effecting service in respect of the remaining unserved

respondents in three of these petitions.

SLP(C) No. 34816/2014

Spare copies of SLP for issuance of notice on the respondents have been filed but with the dealy of 41 days.

Keeping in view that the matter is at initial stage.

Presence is yet to be awaited and the delay is of less than 60 days,

the same is hereby condoned. Registry to issue notice accordingly.

List again on 13.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar