SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 36467/2014 (Arising out of final order/judgment dated 03.02.2014 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench at Gwalior in WP No. 6950/2012)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNABBAR KHAN & ORS. (Office report for directions) Respondent(s)

Date :05-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

] NP

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

1

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR]

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following ORDER

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 34 and 35 and to furnish fresh address of respondent no. 34.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] Branch Officer